SMS Solid Stainless Cylinders
Space Saving and Conventional Lengths
Pneumatic to 200 PSI
Hydraulic 400 to 500  PSI Non shock
1 1/8”, 1 1/2”, 2”, 3”  Bore
300 Series Stainless Exterior  Assures Aesthetics and Function
in Washdown Applications or other Harsh Environments
A U R O R A A I R P R O D U C T S

20
30
Type Code
CDouble acting
Single acting spring return
(Adds to cyl. length)
Spring extend not available
Service Code
Pneumatic
Hydraulic
E
G
Mounting Style/Code
SMS  1
SMS  2
SMS  3
SMS  5
SMS  6
SMS  7
SMS  8
SMS  9
SMS 10
SMS  11
SMS  14
SMS  15
SMS  16
SMS  17
Stroke
Code is stroke in total 1/8" increments
Example: 1" stroke =   8
                       2 1/4" stroke = 18
Piston Rod Codes
Bore
1.125
1.125
1.125
1.500
1.500
1.500
2.000
2.000
3.000
3.000
3/8-24 x 3/4     Male
5/16-18 x 5/8   Female
3/4-16 x 1 1/4  Male
Thread Code
5/16-24 x 5/8   Female
5/8-18 x 1 1/8  Male
1/2-20x 3/4      Female
3/4-16 x 1        Female
3/8-24 x 5/8     Female
3/8-16 x 5/8     Female
1/2-20 x 1        Male
M6
F3
With non-rotate option enter code 11
Option Description Code
Extra rod extension
1/4 " increments
Specify code letter J followed by extra length required as a two place decimal
Example: J.50 = 1/2" extra     J1.25 = 1 1/4"extra